INTERNATIONAL
Specifications subject to change © 6-2006
SLOT DIFFUSER FOR LUMINAIRES
QA • QT
E    4 050
Application
Technical information
The slot diffuser for luminaires, type

Specifications description
Possible deliveries
How to order
• base constructions :
- QA…B/QT...B : single plenum with
side inlet
- QA…E/QT...E : double plenum
(two plenums with connection)
with top inlet
- QA…G/QT...G : double plenum
with side inlet
• Following the construction of the
luminaire, 9 different slot openings
are available
QA/QT100
Example :
Slot diffuser for luminaires in galvanised
sheet steel in double construction with
top inlet for assembling with luminaire.
The diffuser is supplied with an
adjustable deflector and a damper.
Painted standard in black (RAL 9005).
Type : QT115E
L = …  mm/ Inlet dia. = … mm.
INTERNATIONAL
• Delivered following specifications of
customer
• Construction as exhaust diffuser also
available  : like supply but without
deflector (QA)
Construction
• Galvanised sheet steel, deflector in
extruded aluminium;
• painted black (RAL 9005).
QA/QT200
QA/QT300
QA/QT400
QA/QT500
QA/QT600
QA/QT700
QA/QT800
QA/QT900
Q T 2 1 5 B - 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 5
slot length inlet spigot
B : single plenum, side inlet
E : double plenum, top inlet
G: double plenum, side inlet
15
20 height (cm)
1 à 9 : deflection
QT200, single plenum, height 150 mm, slot length 1000 mm and inlet spigot
125 mm.
}
A : exhaust without deflectors
T : supply with deflectors